# 

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(233,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Columbia Copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
L. SELLERS
L. SELLERS
NOV 13 2009
EVARIANTE
EXAMINER
Y Y Y





10/28/09--01003--021 \*\*160.00

# **COVER LETTER**

10,	Division of C									
SUBJE	CCT:	(	CBG	USA LLC	<u>;</u>					
50252		Name of Limit	ted Liab	ility Company	,					
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitt	ed for filing.						
Please 1	return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to th	e following:						
				idrogo						
			Name o	of Person						
-			Firm/C	ompany						
	13125 Moonflower Ct.									
-			Add	dress						
				FL 34711 nd Zip Code						
_		louiebi	drogo(	@hotmail.d	com					
For furt	her information	E-mail address: (to be used concerning this matter, please		annual report	notificatio	n)				
	Will	liam Cook	at (	813)_		751-6555				
		of Person	_ ar (	Area Code &	Daytime '	Telephone Number				
Enclose	ed is a check f	or the following amount:								
<b>]</b> \$125.0	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	5.00 Filing I rtified Copy ditional copy is		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Cour Registration Division of Clifton Built 2661 Execu Tallahassee,	Section Corporati ding tive Cent	ions er Circle				



October 29, 2009

LUIS BIDROGO 13125 MOONFLOWER COURT CLERMONT, FL 34711

SUBJECT: COMO INC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Ref. Number: W09000048286

We have received your document for COMO INC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "INC." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Letter Number: 609A00034355

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FO	OK FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILIT I COMPANI					
The name of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:						
CBG	USA ŁLC						
	ed Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "	LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the L	imited Liability Company is:					
Principal Office Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	Mailing Address:					
13125 Moonflower Ct. Clermont FL 34711		13125 Moonflower Ct. Clermont FL 34711					
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ov business entity with an active Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must design						
The name and the Florida street address of							
Li	uis Bidrogo	<del></del>					
	Name						
	Moonflower Ct.						
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)						
Clermont FL 34							
City,	State, and Zip						
Having been named as registered agent of liability company at the place designating registered agent and agree to act in this constatutes relating to the proper and compaccept the obligations of my position of the proper agree to the obligations of the proper accept the obligations of the proper agree to the	ted in this certificate, I hereby apacity. I further agree to co lete performance of my duties	vaccept the appointment as imply with the provisions of all s, and I am familiar with and					
JUDA	310000.	A.o.					
	S Signature (REQUIRED)  NTINUED)	PILE  SECRETARY J  LLAHASSEE					

# Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mar "MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:	
MGR		Luis Bidrogo	
		13125 Moonflower Ct.	_
		Clermont FL 34711	_
MGRM		William Cook	
		27525 Edenfield Dr.	
		Wesley Chapel FL 33544	
MGRM		Francisco Garcia	
	<del></del>	13125 Moonflower Ct.	_
		Clermont FL 34711	
CLE V: Effective		date of filing: October 22,2009 . (OPT)	
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)	date of filing: October 22,2009 . (OPTI	
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be	e specific and cannot be more than five busines	
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:		
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sec	e specific and cannot be more than five busines  Shows  For an authorized representative of a member.  Stion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution litutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document const	e specific and cannot be more than five business  Show to the second representative of a member.  Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution ditutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)	
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated her	e specific and cannot be more than five busines  Shows  For an authorized representative of a member.  Stion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution litutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
CLE V: Effective ffective date is days after the	Ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated her	e specific and cannot be more than five business and cannot be more than five business are specific and cannot be more than five business are specific and cannot be more than five business and firmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)  Luis Bidrogo	

Page 2 of 2

OP OUT 18 PM 8: 36
SECRETARY OF STATE